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CHAPTER 157. 

[Published March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to L. S. Dixon a sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
.Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to L. S. Appropriation. 
Dixon; from the general fund, out of any money not 
heretofore appropriated, the BUM of five hundred and 
twenty-six and sixty-one hundredths dollars ($526.61), 
for his services as attorney in the ease of the State 
vs. West Wisconsin Railway Company. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take ekect and be in 
foree from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1875. 

CHAPTER 158. 

AN ACT to appropriate to St. Rose Orphan Asylum of Milwaukee, one 
thousand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Apor„pri,,,ti.. 
Saint Rose Orphan Asylum, of Milwaukee, for food 
and clothing for orphan children, the sum of one 
thousand dollars, out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its pasage. 

Approved March 3, 1875. 


